Case Number: 3322299/2019



Claimant Respondent

Mr A Nooh v James Paget University Hospital
NHS Foundation Trust

Heard at: Bury St Edmunds On: 20 February 2020

Before: Employment Judge S Moore

Appearances

For the Claimant: In person.

For the Respondent: Mr A Shellum, Counsel.

JUDGMENT

1. Further to rule 52 of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013, and the list of issues in claim number 3335148/2018 having been amended by consent as set out in Schedule A to this Judgment, claim number 3322299/2019 is here by dismissed on withdrawal.

Employment Judge S Moore
Date: 09 March 2020
Sent to the parties on:
For the Tribunal Office

Case Number: 3322299/2019

Schedule A

The list of issues in claim number 3335148/2018 is amended as follows:

Unlawful deduction of wages

(4) What wages were "properly payable" to the claimant during the period he was employed by the respondent as a consultant? The claimant contends he ought to have received a salary of £103,490 per annum but was paid £86,369 per annum. Whilst he was still employed, the panel offered to pay him an increased sum of £92,078 per annum, but the claimant rejected that offer. However, the claimant contends, and the respondent accepts, that as a minimum the claimant was entitled to be paid that pro-rata salary of £92,078 per annum during the period of his employment.